H \$65.00 857931

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329946 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eli Lilly and Company		01/22/2015	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Denovo Biopharma, LLC	
Street Address: 6404 Nancy Ridge Drive		
City: San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85793104	STAURENZA	
Serial Number:	86228627	KINENZA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bkemp@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Taylor | Morrison & Foerster

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66960-6000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DENOVO BIO TM Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DENOVO BIO TM Assignment_signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0346

900313639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eli Lilly and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, whose principal place of business is Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285 ("ASSIGNOR") owns the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively the "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Denovo Biopharma, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal place of business is 6404 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, California 92121, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR, to which the MARKS pertain, desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the accompanying goodwill represented and symbolized by the MARKS, the registrations for such MARKS, all related common law rights, the right to register, renew, protect and defend such MARKS, and the right to sue for past infringements of such MARKS. ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE and any of its officers as ASSIGNOR's attorney in fact to undertake any acts required to record this assignment in ASSIGNOR's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made effective this <u>and</u> day of January, 2015, by the duly authorized representatives of the parties.

ELI LII	LY AND COMPANY, ASSIGNOR:	DENOVO BIOPHARMA, LLC, ASSIGNEE By:	
Ву:	Carebook Vagrum 800	By:	
Name:	Douglas K. Norman	Name: XIANGMING FANG	
Title:	Vice President-General Patent Counsel	Title: President	
Date:	January 22, 2015	Date: Jasi. 22. 2015	

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Class	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STAURENZA	5	U.S.A.	85793104	12/3/2012		
STAURENZA		Canada	1571311	3/30/2012		
STAURENZA	5	European Community	5075395	04/19/2006	5075395	05/04/2007
STAUREZA	5	European Community	11394558	04-Dec-12	11394558	03-Jul-13 04-Dec-12
KINENZA	5	U.S.A.	86228627	3/21/2014		
KINENZA		Canada	1542008	9/1/2011		
KINENZA	5	European Community	5108618	05/05/2006	5108618	12/12/2007
KINENZA	5	European Community	10238285	02-Sep-11	10238285	27-Mar-12

2

sf-3496704

RECORDED: 01/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0348